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 Legislative Session Update: 
HB43 Behavioral Health Interventions (Stapleton) 
 Received do pass by House HHSC 
NMC Executive Committee Actions Support 
 HB269 Government Reorganization: Creates State Fire 

Marshall’s Office (support w/ amendments) 
        (Martinez, R.; Dow; Gonzales; Sanchez; Lara) 
 HB124 Fire Protection Fund for Land Purchase 

(Sweetser) 
 HB154 Law Enforcement Protection Fund Distribution 

(Maestas) 
 SB192 Option to Release Pregnant or Lactating Inmates 

(Ivey-Soto) 
 HB229 Regional Air Center Special Economic District Act 

(Ezzell) 

 HB156 Permits Use of Excess County Correctional     Fa-
cility Tax Revenues (Dow) 

 HB157 Renames County Tax, Allows Use for Public Safe-
ty Answering Service (Dow) 

 SB11 Gross Receipts Tax Application: LANL (Cisneros; 
Romero, A) 

Oppose 
 HB206 Environmental Review Act (Chasey, Stewart) 
 
Link to Workshop Presentations from Leg. Conference 
 

NM EDGE Public Finance Classes  
Level I & II February 4-8, 2019 
CNM Montoya Campus in Albuquerque                     
Open for enrollment through February 1 at:                                                 
reg.nmedge.nmsu.edu  
 
The NACo County Leadership Guide to Help Communities 
Become More Fire Adapted and Learn to Live with Wildland 
Fire is now available on the FAC NM website here:  
https://facnm.org/countyleadership/ 
 

President signs water infrastructure bill  
 

Trump issues executive order on forest management 

 

Webinars 
Feb. 7  Evidence-Based Policymaking Part 3: Delivering 
Effective Programs & Monitoring Outcomes  12 p.m.—1:15 
p.m. MT 
 

Link to County Employment Opportunities 

 

New Employee at the County? Email Clarissa Baca at 
cbaca@nmcounties.org with their contact information and 
affiliate interest.  
 

Like and follow us on FB @nmcounties33 

www.facebook.com/pg/nmcounties33/posts 

Follow us on Twitter @nmcounties33 

January 
Thurs. Jan. 24 NMC Executive Committee teleconference 1 p.m. 

Thurs. Jan. 31 NMC Executive Committee teleconference 1 p.m. 

February 
Thurs. Feb. 7 NMC Executive Committee teleconference 1 p.m. 

Thurs. Feb. 14 Bill introduction deadline 

Fri. Feb. 15 New Mexico County Day at the State Legislature 

Sat. Feb. 16 NMC Board of Directors meeting, 8:30 am Santa Fe 

Thurs. Feb. 21 NMC Executive Committee teleconference 1 p.m. 

Thurs. Feb. 28 NMC Executive Committee teleconference 1 p.m. 

March 
Sat. Mar. 2-6 NACo Legislative Conference, Washington DC 

Thurs. Mar. 7 NMC Executive Committee teleconference 1 p.m. 

Wed. Mar. 13 Multi-Line Pool Board meeting 8:30 a.m. NMC 
Santa Fe Office 

Thurs. Mar. 14 NMC Executive Committee teleconference 1 p.m. 

Sat. Mar. 16 Legislative Session Ends 12 p.m. 

Mon. Mar. 25-29 NM EDGE Classes, Albuquerque 
 
April 
Fri. Apr. 5 NMC Executive Committee Budget meeting, 12 p.m. 

NMC Santa Fe Office 

Wed. Apr. 10 Advisory Council meeting, 11 a.m. Curry County 

Wed. Apr. 17 Legislative meeting 10 a.m. Doña Ana County 

Thurs. Apr. 18 Legislative meeting 10 a.m. Bernalillo County 
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